
CURRENT OWNER

Assessed

42,700

Effective Year Built

Remodel Rating
Year Remodeled
Eyb Dpr
Functional Obsol
Economic Obsol

Base Rate
Rcn

46,400

F
1960
1948

105,433
70.00

28,724

56

1

Net Other Adj

44

COST / MARKET VALUATION

Appraised

42,700

Code
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

BLDG DESCRIPTION

1 ST ASB/SH

T R PROPERTIES INC

MARTINSVILLE VA 24115-356

PO BOX 3565

Total

Description

Cost Trend Factor

Percent Good

Adjustment

% Good Ovrd
% Good Ovrd Comment

Misc Imp Ovr Comment
Misc Imp Ovr

Cost to Cure Ovr

36700
6000

AYB

PREVIOUS ASSESSMENTS  EFFECTIVE JULY 1st OF ASSESSMENT YEAR

Building
Land

Percent

RCNLD

U
U
U

Q/U SALE PRICE
34,500
30,000

0

0
0
0

VCRECORD OF OWNERSHIP

City of  Martinsville
4/27/2022 6:50:53 PMPrint Date

CONSTRUCTION DETAIL

Residential
AVERAGE

Element
Style
Model
Grade
Stories

C/BFoundation Typ
Exterior Wall 1

Cd
01
01
C
1.00
04

Residential
Description

ASBESTOS SHINGLE09
Roof Structure
Roof Cover
Interior Wall 1

03
02

COMPOSITE SHINGLE
PLASTER

Interior Floor 1
Exterior Cond

05
07

HARDWOOD
Fair
Yes
Yes01

01Central Heat
Central AC

Total Rooms

Exterior Wall 2

Use Effective Area
Basement Type FULL

Split Level No
No

Bedrooms

Full Baths
Half Baths
Chimneys
Fireplaces

Interior Wall 2
Sketch Factor

Living Area
Split Foyer

00
00
1096.00
10
01

1
1
0
1
5
0

# Of Parcels 1

Land Acres 0.367
Land SF 15,987

SUPPLEMENTAL DATA BUILDING SUB-AREA SUMMARY SECTION
EFF AREA Unit C Undeprec ValDescriptionSUB

VIEW
Y

N

CURB & GU
Y

Y
PUB WATE

PUB SEWE

TOPO

SOIL

LOCATION
G

C

1
SIDEWALK

Y

YN

PROPERTY FACTORS

SEPTIC

UG UTILITI

GROSS

LOT 5 FRONT 80 FT SEC A

Cost to Cure Ovr Comm.

05-01-2007
07-14-1986
09-24-1979

SALE DATEDEED BOOK
LR07/00698
DB 166/515
DB 134/617

163
Code Description

EF-FIREPLACE B
La Size

2300.00
Rate % 

44 1.00
Dep Qu

15 1.00
Adj Apprais Val

1,000

1ST
BAS
PEN
POP

1,096
0
0
0

69.99
0.00
0.00
0.00

76,709
0
0
0

1

2,264 1,096
OB - OUTBUILDING & YARD ITEMS(L) / EF - BUILDING EXTRA FEATURES(B)

Assoc. Parcel

Plat Ref

Condition

1st Floor
Basement Unfinished
Enclosed Porch
Open Porch

LIVING
1,096
0
0
0

1,096

1,096
1,096
48
24

Ttl Gross Liv / Lease Area

Year Built 1948
01:Single Family-

R-NZoning
Prop Use 01:Residential

41S1:Eastend 1 Str SiDistrict

Classification

Account # 000192100 Vision ID 1968Map ID1111 CHATHAM HGTS RD  Property Location 25  (04  )00  /05

Assessed YearCode Code Assessed Year Code AssessedYear

Total Total Total

100
100

42700

36,700
6,000

36700100
100

6000

T R PROPERTIES INC
TESSIER MARIANNE W
EANES ROBERT H &

ASSESSMENT EFFECTIVE 7/1/2021

2021 2020

42700
6000

36700100
100

2019

42700
6000

100
100

36700



BORROWER 

REFERENCE# 

ADDRESS 

COUNTY 

EFFECTIVE DATE 
-------------

TAX MAP NO. AMOUNT LAST PAID 
------------ --------- ------

DE LIN QUENT YE AR S 
------------ ---------

ASSESSED VALUE L V IV 
--------- --------

PAID NEXT DUE 
--------------- -----------

*"•Tax Information is provided by the jurisdictional Treasurer's Office and is for informational purposes only. Closing/Settlement 
Agents should NOT rely on this information for final settlement. You are responsible for verifying exact taxes, storm water, utilities, 
abatements or other special assessments and fees. No responsibility is assumed by Wahoo Research in the reporting of this data 
other than the accuracy of the information given to us by the Treasurer's Office-* 

VESTING DEED 

GRANTOR 

GRANTEE 

DATED RECORDED BK/PG/INST# 
---------- --------

CONS IDE RAT 1O N 

LEGAL 
--------------------------------------

OUTSALES 

DOT 

TYPE 

BORROWER, same as current owner? 

LENDER 

TRUSTEE 

DATED RECORDED BK/PG/INST# 
---------- --------

AMOUNT MATURITY DATE 
-------------

LEGAL 
--------------------------------------

ASSIGNED 

FROM 

MORE THAN ONE ASSIGNMENT? 
---------- -------------

--------------------------------------

TO 

DATED RECORDED BK/PG/INST# 

NOTES 
---------- --------

--------------------------------------

JUDGMENTS 

NAMES CHECKED 

EASEMENTS FOUND IN SEARCH PERIOD 

AGREEMENTS FOUND IN SEARCH PERIOD 

ESTATES FOUND ____ _ 

HOA ____ _ 

TR Properties 1111 Chatham Heights Rd
1055866-1 Martinsville

6/23/22(LR/JD) 6/22/22(WF)

000192100 $221.99/hf 6/6/2022
0

$42700.00 $6000.00 $36700.00
semi 12/5/22(1st hf 2022-23)

Marianne W Tessier (aka Marianne Wilhelmine Krippendorf Frith Tessier), widow, by AIF
T R Properties Inc

4/27/2007 5/1/2007 07-698
$100.00

Lot 5, Sec A "Chatham Heights: (MB 2/33 Henry Co & MB 14/215 Martinsville)

*PA #07-697 rec 5/1/2007
0

none

0
T R Properties
Marianne Tessier

1 no
0

0



LINK 
---

GRANTORS 

GRANTEES 

DATED 

CONSIDERATION 

LINK 
---

GRANTORS 

GRANTEES 

-----

DATED 

CONSIDERATION 

LINK 
---

GRANTORS 

GRANTEES 

DATED 

CONSIDERATION 

LINK 
---

GRANTORS 

GRANTEES 

-----

DATED 

CONSIDERATION 

LINK 
---

GRANTORS 

GRANTEES 

-----

DATED 

CONSIDERATION 

CHAIN OF TITLE 

RECORDED BK/PG/INST 
------

RECORDED BK/PG/INST# 
------

RECORDED BK/PG/INST # 
------

RECORDED BK/PG/INST # 
------

RECORDED BK/PG/INST # 
------

2

Robert H Eanes & Doris J Eanes (HW)

Marianne W Tessier

7/14/1986 7/14/1986 166/515
$10.00

3

Robert A Eanes & Velma C Eanes (HW)

Robert H Eanes & Doris J Eanes (HWTBERS)

9/24/1979 10/18/1979 134/617

$10.00



TYPE 

FROM/BETWEEN 

TO/BETWEEN 

DATED 

GRANTING 

TYPE 

FROM/BETWEEN 

TO/BETWEEN 

DATED 

GRANTING 

TYPE 

FROM/BETWEEN 

TO/BETWEEN 

DATED 

GRANTING 

TYPE 

FROM/BETWEEN 

TO/BETWEEN 

DATED 

GRANTING 

-----

TYPE 

FROM/BETWEEN 

TO/BETWEEN 

DATED 

GRANTING 

EASEMENTS/AGREEMENTS 

Recorded BK/PG/INST# 

RECORDED BK/PG/INST# 

RECORDED BK/PG/INST # 

RECORDED BK/PG/INST # 

RECORDED BK/PG/INST # 

DE/RW
Marianne W Tessier, widow
Appalachian Power Co

3/3/1993 7/9/1993 216/221



7/3/22, 12:56 AM City of Martinsville, Virginia Property Report

gis.co.henry.va.us/mapguide/mapviewerajax/property_report_city.php 1/2

Property Report - City of Martinsville

Current Data:
Property ID: 000192100    Tax Map Number: 25 (04 )00 /05
Owner: T R PROPERTIES INC
Address: PO BOX 3565    City/State/Zip: MARTINSVILLE VA
Deed/Page: LR07/00698    Legal Description: LOT 5 FRONT 80 FT SEC A
Aquired Date: NA    Consideration: $34500.00
Year Built: 1948    Property Desc: 1 ST ASB/SH    Above Grade Sq Ft: 1096
Acres: 3    Zoning: R-N
Land Value: $6000.00    Building Value: $36700.00    Total Value: $42700.00

Previous Data:
Owner: TESSIER MARIANNE W
Aquired Date: NA    Deed/Page: DB 166/515    Consideration: $30000.00



7/3/22, 1:15 AM Bill Details

https://martinsville-va.munisselfservice.com/citizens/RealEstate/ViewBill.aspx 1/1

View bill image

Real Estate
View
Bill

As of 7/3/2022

Bill Year 2021

Bill 7716

Owner T R PROPERTIES INC

Parcel ID 000192100

   

Installment Pay By Amount Payments/Credits Balance Interest Due

1 12/6/2021 $221.99 $221.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

2 6/6/2022 $221.98 $221.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL $443.97 $443.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

©2022 Tyler Technologies, Inc.

https://martinsville-va.munisselfservice.com/








Moger, Yashodha
FNFI Stamp














